INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT:

General Administration

DATE: April 29, 2021

Diversity Section

TO:

Catherine O'Conner, Director of Engineering

FROM:

Regina D. Berry, Diversity Administrator (LOV)

SUBJECT:

Contract 19-542-3M, Central Boiler Facility and Electrical Updates

LOW BIDDER:

IHC Construction Companies, LLC

The Bidder, IHC Construction Companies, LLC has submitted company information and "MBE/WBE/SBE/VBE Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the Affirmative Action Utilization Plan of the subject contract.

The MBE, WBE AND SBE Utilization Goals for the subject contract are 20% MBE, 9% WBE, 10% SBE, and 3% VBE. The Affirmative Action goal category is "Mechanical Services." According to the bidder's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

MBE	WBE	SBE	<u>VBE</u>
20%	24%	aje	**

Therefore, IHC Construction Companies, LLC is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

RDB:CEC

Attachment

c: LoCascio, Cornier, Morakalis, Carthen, File

^{*}Bidder has MBE/WBEs to satisfy the SBE requirement

^{**}Bidder provided waiver for VBE participation

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc): SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nurresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	IIIC Construction Companies LLC	·
Contract No.:	19-542-3M	
Affirmative Actio	on Contact & Phone No.: Walter P. Dwyer (847) 841-7736	
E-Mail Address; _	WDwyer@IHCConstruction.com	
Total Bid: 51	13,730,000.00	

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revixed Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

MBE LTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: C&G Construction	on Supply Co.	, Inc. La	auren Green
Business Phone Number: (708) 825-9770 Address: 1593 Valencia Court, Calumet City,	Email Address: IL 60409	lauren@cgconst	ructionsupply.som
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Equipment			
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Div 11			
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$774,095.06			terativas de describerados de decembra de d
If the MRE participation will be counted towards the authovement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	(X) YES	□ NO	
Fig. N. C., While, Str. Building of Physical Str. Williams	i adhe Subaumpe a	estamico men MES	Asomptic the Rouse
MRF	UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact porson:			
Business Phone Number:			
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	es h eelekkile (vii ta hiid kirimmaatile milaas maaya u hallaan katalaas katalaas ka		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			and the state of t
If the MBK participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBK goal please indicate here:	YES	□ NO	
TO VINE WIPS, SRESS have no Bostofolio SRS, 2281	SQR Subsoline at	Salketter en men salves	Accomming the Bookers
	UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact person;			
Buxiness Phone Number:			
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:			
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Perticipation:			
If the MBF participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBF goal please indicate here:	D	D NO	
Throught of the Ship of the managers of the Ship Gurd			The second secon

(Attack additional shorts as moded)

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted reward the achievement of its SBR participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

MBE UTILIZATION

s.i.e.	DE CALLEGERACE			
Name of MBR and contact person: Chicago Pipe &			James Velazquez	
Business Phone Number: (630) 504-7930 Email Address: jvelazquezcpbc@gmail.com				
Address: 1891 Old Granart Road Suite D, S	ugar Grove, IL 6055	4-1812		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided	: HVAC			
		Observation of the Control of the Co		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Div 15				
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$400,000.00				
If the MBR participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:				
•	YKS	NO		
The stills will sake to decrease the still was	ING Fille Salama wa aksam	e a tomana Me	STAY orangenar the June 1	
	HE UTILIZATION			
Name of MBE and contact person:				
Business Phone Number:			et. Name de State de la companya (14 temperatura per acción de como de como de como de como de como de como de	
Address:				
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided	•			
CONTRACTITION NO.			Province the Court of the Court	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:				
Total Dollar Amount Participation:	The state of the s		hand and the second section and and another section and another section and and another section and anothe	
If the MBE participation with be counted towards the	_	_		
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	☐ YES	□ NO		
²⁰ 0 MHz, WB, a Shif Tridgato , Ola (qualific Shift, W	ner Mineral	Decay Section	4	
- 1. MELL WAS TO CHANGE CARRELIA HE CON ST	ne allamone collability to a	ite li Renati	as tees and one are substance	
. <u>M</u> E	E UTILIZATION			
Name of MBT and contect person;		~~~		
Business Phone Number:	Email Address:			
Address:	The same the street of the same and the same			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:				
		des propodes, about substance specification and experience	The second section of the second seco	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.;	*			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:				
If the MHE participation will be counted towards the				
schievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:				
	YES	90		
The Mile of State and demonstrate of the State of the Sta	d). Alta ^g nion nue su's Lene	ng Tipan Sil S	T Accompany the Bateria	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The hidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dotter amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals, (4) (b) (c)

MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBB and contact person: II in Once Contractors, Inc. Gerald Olson Emait Address: golson@2-in1.com Business Phone Number: (773) 847-2100 Address: 4344 W. 45th Street, Chicago, IL 60632 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Rebar Install CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Div 3 Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$240,366.75 If the MBL participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBD goal please indicate here: NO The Milk With Sail of also to the rooms that the Shir Shir Shire representation of the September in Robert MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: _____ Email Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO.:____ Total Dollar Amount Participation: if the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBF goal please indicare here: For MID: WHO, SIRE Canada as West and the MIDE WIDE SIDE Saltering retain Letters of Lacin 2012 to Account in the Reserve MBE LTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Email Address: Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Total Dollar Amount Participation; If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here;

(Ausob additional sheers as needed)

The MBL WBL SHE Unitization Plan and the MBL WBL SBL Subcontractor's Letter of Intern MUST. Accompany the Bull (1)

YES

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Scotion H, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

MBE L'TILIZATION

Name of MBB and contact person: Tolberts roofing		Mark Tolbert Clark Sr.
	Email Address:	tolbertsroofing@sbcglobal.net
Address: 13611 South Pulaski Road, 1st Floor,		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	Roofing	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Div 07		
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$307,600.00		
If the MBB participation will be enunted towards the achievement of the SBL goal please indicate here:	CI YES	NO NO
The Mile Will. Shit of removed and the Mile Will.	Skirkerenge - e	ri's seith) of Jaseni S.E. et Nesco prayable fluit? 3
MRE	UTILIZATION	
Name of MBE and contact person:	re-feder-Salacie se-re de <mark>monstro per remonistrati</mark> on	
Business Phone Number;		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:		
CONTRACTITEM NO.:		
Total Dollar Amount Participation:		
If the MBL participation will be counted rowards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	☐ YE8	NO
Flic Miles, What, sills it aligned a countrie of P + AVBL	Ale Selection of	mechanicans need All Schools appropriate the state of
MDE 1	UTILIZATION	
Name of MBE and contact person:		
Business Phone Number:		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.;		
Total Dollar Amount Participation:		
If the MBE participation will be counted kewards the achievement of the SBE good please indicate here:	☐ YES	NO
The MIDE OF HE SINE College as on Flory and Co. SINE, WISE	SBF Specie nesse	of slatter at least Mb3/r recompany the least 199

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBL participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBB participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11. Counting MBR. WBB and SBR Participation towards Contract Goals. (s) (h) (c)

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBB and contact person: Leyden Electric		Mike Bartosik
Business Phone Number: (630) 365-0200	Email Address:	mbartosik@leydenelectric.com
Address: 604 E North St., Elburn, 11, 60119		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	Electrical	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.; Div 16		A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
Total Daller Amount Participation: \$3,247,993.90	T-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
If the WRF, participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SRF goal please indicate here:	□ Yrs	20 20
rically who the constant bandaria the wr	F Miller Superitor apart	is sometime their pressible properties of the March.
YYB3	EUTILIZATION	
Name of WBE and contact person:	anni anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-	
Business Phone Number:		
Address:		
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	·	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.;		NGC NATION (CAN COME AND A SINGLE PROCESS AND A SIN
Total Dollar Amount Participation:		
If the WRE participation with be counted towards the archievement of the SBL goal plouse indicate here:	D YES	□ No
- Mic Mill. White of the compliment in a million of the Arti	l Mill Salv galesta	School a man. VI 47 Accompany the Beat to
WRF	ZOTELIZATION	
Name of WBE and contact persons:	***	
Business Phone Number:		
Address:	54-500	
Description of Wark, Services or Supplies to be provided:	**************************************	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	erkesti Massach Marmer (2. 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 -	omnaka kalendariak makeudari interes saan een een een een een een een een een
Total Dollar Amount Participation:		
If the WBE participation will be equated towards the achievement of the SBE goat please indicate here:	YES	□ 80
he Mit 2006, she had same Pargentage MR 2 Will	k SIII Samon, adol	's sense of him it M. fell Aggeography, (coffin.) (c)

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The hidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBB participation. See Afficactive Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

MBE UTILIZATION

137.16.771	ANTINIAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	T	3 3 7 3
Name of MBR and contact person: Wolf Electric St			narles Marsh
Business Phone Number: (847) 290-1010 Email Address: chuck@wolfelectricsupply.com			
Address: 55 Gordon Street, Elk Grove Villag			and the second s
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	Electric Mate	rial Supply	

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Div 16	·		
Total Dollar Amount Participation: \$1,054,016.00			
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:		园	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	YES	20	
The SIR S. WRY, SIRE content of Physical die SIRE, WR	r SRIES and one, or st	kenese anan Mts	A -Walandare disense (
	UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact person:			
Business Phone Number:			er en
Address:		to the state of th	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	W		
CONTRACT ITEMANO.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	With the second
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			
If the MBC participation will be counted towards the		_	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	U YES	□ NO	
The other series to the control of t			
The ATRIC WHILE ABOUT alternative for anythic ATRIC Was	and so so his soils.	Angeria angan 1841 s	trakes grops as the Bull 11
MRE	LTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact person:			
Business Phone Number:			
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:			
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:			
<u>-</u> .	YES	NO	
he MHE, With a little a Change, Personalis MHS, Will	E % 10 Solbetja Georges	oment non MIS	i Ansontone Secundad

(Autach additional sheets as needed)

SUE UTILIZATION

Name of SDE and contact person: _	Same as MBE - C&G Construction Supply Co., Inc.
Business Phone Number:	Email Address:
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Su	pplies to be provided:
्र अपीत Will, शाहि, एक्टलाक	collingers, to Airch AVD Star Surscoung over singers breen M. S.B. Scongrep, fire but?"
	SRE UTULIZATION
Nume of SBE and contact person:	
	Email Address:
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Su	pplies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Total Dallar Amount Participation:	
Age 2001 7/04 201 19 38-000	n Plantain the ABIL With, ABIL Survey name of Science of Intern St. 34. Assumpting the Island Co.
	SRE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	
	Email Address:
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Suj	pplies to be provided:
	(Attach additional sheets as needed)
tile VIII. The all lighteen	office and the MPS. Still, Sits, subsocious or a course among the M. SP Assupping the fault !!

SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of The Construction Companies LLC	I/We hereby acknowledge that
(name of company)	
1/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply with the pre-MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the performance of the Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, that are true, and no material facts have been omitted.	is contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request
I do solemnly declare and affirm under penaltics of document are true and correct, and that I am authoraffidavit.	
March 17, 2021 Date	Signature of Authoxized officer
ATTEST:	David J. Rock, President
Asst. Secretary Ronald F. Marshall	Print name and title
	(847) 742-1516
	Phone number

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."

The MIRE Williams Was and the Mile Williams and another Mile Sills same angular value of Trian M. St. Aver many the Sills.

WAIVER REQUEST FORM

If a waiver is requested, the Bidder is required to sign and execute this page.

Contract. No.: 19-542-3M			
Name of Bidder: IHC Construction Companies LLC	Annual de Santa		
Contact Person and Phone Number: Walter P. Dwyer	(847) 841-7736		
With respect to the contract specified above, total or partial waiver of the requirement that (d) of the Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revise WBE, SBE Utilization Plan or achieve a particular participation in the contract. The reasons for IHC was not able to identify enough qualified Veteran Business Enter review of resources. Every reasonable effort was made - including a RFP distribution, eMail, phone followup. The work was reviewed to available to VBEs. Opportunities for full participation were not available to VBEs.	c, pursuant to Section 12 (a) - ed Appendix D, it files a MBE, ar goal for MBE, WBE, BBE the request are as follows: prise (VBE) for this scope of work after thorough dvertisement, directory review, assist agency consult, determine if certain portions could be made		
On Behalf of IHC Construction Companies LLC (name of company)			
I/WE have read Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the MBE SBE Utilization Plan in the performance of this contract and have cor of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representation tene, and no material facts have been omitted.	s, WBEs, and SBEs listed in the MBE, WBE, appleted the Waiver Request Form. To the best		
I do solemmly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the ecorrect, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the contractor, to make	ontents of the foregoing document are true and		
March 17, 2021	Signuare of Authorifed officer		
ATTEST: POINT	David J. Rock, President Print name and title		
Asst. Secretary Ronald F. Marshall	(847) 742-1516 Phone camber		
TOTAL			

NOTE TO BIDDERS

All Waiver requests are evaluated carefully by the District. The evaluation is based on your firm's documented GOOD FAITH EFFORTS.

The GOOD FAITH EFFORTS MUST be

Undertaken PRIOR to your bid submittal to the District.

Good Paith Efforts are identified on pp. D15 D16, Section 12. Utilization Plan Submission (e), (i)(i)-(xi).

"The MRG. WHIE SHE I also to the Continue SHES WAR, SHEShowing scientials, over non-MPAI Agencies in the Con-